
Central High School 
Fall Sport Practice Schedule 

 

 
Sport  

 
Coach 

Start 
Date 

 
Location 

Practice 
Start 
Time 

Practice End 
Time 

 
 

Football 

 
Mr. Drayton 

rdraytonjr@philasd.org 

 
 

8/4/25 

Football field 
 

Ogontz and 
Somerville Ave 

 
 

8:00 

3:00 
 

Two practices 
with lunch in 

between 

Girls Soccer Mr. Johns 
rijohns@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Soccer field 8:00 11:00 

Boys Varsity 
Soccer 

Mr. Worrell 
dworrell@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Soccer field 9:00 12:00 

Boys JV 
Soccer 

Mr. Copeland 
ccopeland@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Soccer field 9:00 12:00 

Girls Varsity 
Volleyball 

Mr. Leong 
heleong@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Main Gym 9:00 12:00 

Girls JV 
Volleyball 

Stephanie Nash 
snash@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Main Gym 9:00 12:00 

 
 

Golf 

 
Mr. Spivack 

dspivack@phialsd.org 

 
8/4/25 

Walnut Lane 
Golf Course 

 
800 Walnut 

Lane 

 
1:00 

 
3:00 

 
Girls Tennis 

 
Mr. Graham 

wjgraham@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Awbury 
 

Ardleigh and 
Haines 

 
9:00 

 
12:00 

 
Field 

Hockey 

 
Ms. Whittle 

awhittle@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Football field 
 

Ogontz and 
Somerville Ave 

 
9:00 

12:30 
 

Two practices 
with break in 

between 

 
 

Cross 
Country 

 
Mr. Kosiek​

nkosiek@philasd.org 

8/11/25 Track 
Ogontz and 
Somerville Ave 
 
On 8/13,14,15 

 
9:00 

 
11:15 
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Team will meet 
at Belmont 
Plateau (Army 
Rd, Phila, PA 
19131) @ 
10am 

 


